## PROCLAMATION City of Fair Oaks Ranch

**WHEREAS**, the National Association of Town Watch (NATW) is sponsoring a unique, nationwide crime prevention program on October 6, 2009 entitled "National Night Out"; and

**WHEREAS**, the "26<sup>th</sup> Annual National Night Out" provides a unique opportunity for the City of Fair Oaks Ranch to join forces with thousands of other communities across the country in promoting cooperative, police- community crime prevention efforts; and

**WHEREAS**, it is essential that all citizens of the City of Fair Oaks Ranch be aware of the importance of crime prevention programs and the impact that their participation can have on reducing crime in the City; and

**WHEREAS**, police-community partnerships, neighborhood safety, awareness and cooperation are important themes of the "National Night Out" program; and

**WHEREAS**, a celebration is planned for Neighborhood Watch Groups in the City of Fair Oaks Ranch from 6:30 p.m. until 8:30 p.m. on October 6, 2009.

**NOW THEREFORE**, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas, I, hereby proclaim October 6, 2009 as

## **NATIONAL NIGHT OUT 2009**

in Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas, and hereby call upon all citizens of the City to join in the National Association of Town Watch in supporting the "26<sup>th</sup> Annual National Night Out" on October 6, 2009.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 17th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2009.

	Dan Kasprowicz, Mayor
Gt. G	
City Secretary	